
Rbus Male RsI Female

2,034 3,558

665 769 A

573 634

man 208 169

Kµan 286 360

127 133

89 50

73 42

67

380 411

52 51

625 685 B

114 188

15 16

33 22

1 3

514 599

42 59

719 887 C

1,946 3,383

659 742

2,605 4,125 D

388 631

86 96

1,558 2,752

573 646 E

61 (Pediatric = 34)

1,434

>14 

0 -  14

0 -  14

0 -  14

mCÄmNÐlCatiRbyuT§nwgCMgWeGds_ esIEs,k nigkameraK

National Center for HIV/AIDS Dermatology and STD

Facility Pre-ART (OI) report from all sites

Total Provinces :

srub Total

Total Pre-ART Sites :

qñaM (Year)                             2012

20

3

r)aykarN_RbcaMRtImassþIBIkarBüa)alCMgW»kasniym muneBl ART

0 - 14

cMnYnGñkCMgWfµI Büa)al Pre-ART elIkdMbUgkñúgRtImasenH

(Number of new patients (First OI Care visit) during quarter)

BinitüsuxPaBrkeraKsBaØaCMgWrebg  

(TB Symptom Screening ) *

5,592

)aneFVIeraKvinicä½yfamanCMgWrebg

Diagnosed TB (BK+ / - , EP)

Gayu Age
ePT (Sex)

cMnYnGñkCMgWEdlskmµTTYl)ankarBüa)al OI rhUtdl;cugRtImasmun 

(Number of active patients at the end of preceding quarter)

cMnYnGñkCMgWEdlskmµBüa)al Pre-ART rhUtdl;cugRtImasenH 

 (Number of active patients at the end of the quarter)

RtImasTI  (Quarter) 

srubGñkCMgWEdlcakecjBIkarBüa)al OI TaMgGs; 

søab; (Died)

manépÞeBaH (Pregnant)

srubGñkCMgWfµI  >14

RbePT (Category)

>14 

karbgáarCaviC¢man ¬pþl;esva3Ebbya:gtic¦ 

Positve Prevention (at least 3 ** )

)ancab;epþImBüa)alCMgWrebg

TB Tx Started

260

377

1,207

646

)ancab;epþImBüa)albgáareday INH
(IPT Started)

1,401

>14 

1,606

103

139

67

srubGñkCMgWfµITaMgGs; Total new patients 

101

791

1,310

115

srubGñkCMgWfµI  0 - 14

4

>14 

cMnYnGñkCMgWEdlcakecjBI

karBüa)al OI kñúgRtImasenH

(Number of patients who left 

OI Care during quarter)

>14 

>14 

)at;mux (Lost) 
1

302

31

55

0 -  14

cMnYnGñkCMgWEdlskmµBüa)al 

Pre-ART rhUtdl;cugRtImasenH

(Number of active patients at 

the end of the quarter)

smRsbcab;epþIm ART 
2

(Eligible for ART)

cab;epþIm (Start ART)
1,113

4,310

srub Total 6,730

0 -  14

>14 

5,329

1,019

182

1,219

minTan;dl;eBlcab;epþIm ART 

(Not Eligible for ART) 0 -  14

>14 



I 

ti~8ljnem1:lrutu n~"Jl~Hll Pre-ART \V8t~tnei1~~ulthH18 tftnl tUl:l 

tslq l:l L~ H1 tu t8 : (Number of active patient s diagnosed TB (BK+/ 
> 14 75 44 119 

. EP) during this qua rter) 

ti~8ljnel:it1:lrutun~"Jl\Vru Pre-ART Ul8mth~tl"JlUlrueEltUl:l 

t sl q l:l L~ H1 tu \ 8 : (Number of active patient Started TB 
> 14 57 41 98 

Treatm ent during this quarter) 

ti~8ljneEtun\:!Ul 8lilU\~tlt"lJlUlruU\:l1lt1:l1Ul INH (Started IPT) 
119 159 278 > 14 

ql:lL~H1tu \8: (Number of actives pat ients started IPT) 

ti~8ljn eEtul:l-tH1:lLi5R~l:l"Jl\Vru Pre-ART Ul 8mUt~tl"JlUlru 

U\:l1lt1:l1Ul Cotrlrnoxazole (CPT) tslql:lL~H1tut8: (Number of TB-HIV 
> 14 69 39 108 

patients on 0 1Started Cotrimoxazo le dur ing this quarter) 

ti~8L~\V8"Jl\Vru Pre-ART H18'1~\m:ql:lL~H1tut8: (Number of women on Pre-ART go t preg nant during this quarte r.) 80 

ti ~ 8L~H18'I ~tm: U18 ti1 Ut~ tlfillrlJlUlruU\:l11t1:l1Ul A RV q l:lL~H1tut8: (Number of pregnan women started A RV Prop hylaxis.) 27 

ti~SL~H18'1~\m:hJruUlsnUlfillllilm 
HlJli (Spontaneous abortion) 0 

(Number of pregnan women reported) 
Y~1i (Induced abortio n) 0 -

F 

G 

H 

J 

K 

Phnom Penh. ~LNove m be r 2012 
Phnom Penh. 1..1. November 2012 Prepared by 

Checked by Data Management Officer\~ 
Chief of Data Management Unit Chief of AIDS Care Unit 

Mr. Mam Sovatha Dr. Samreth Sovannarith Mr. Phath Veasna 
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1 Banteay Meanchey

1 Serei Sophon HC 30 47 18 24 119 12 13 1 2 28 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 14 8 2 1 34 1 8 8 3 25 40 8 20 113

2 Mongkul Borey PH 22 57 6 14 99 9 10 0 0 19 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 16 0 1 30 2 1 0 0 20 47 6 12 88

3 Poipet 1 HC 50 60 0 0 110 22 22 0 0 44 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 19 0 0 47 24 23 0 0 26 34 0 0 107

4 Thmor Pouk RH * 11 10 0 0 21 5 7 0 0 12 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 15 2 3 0 0 6 7 0 0 18

2 Battambang
5 Mong Russey  RH 13 26 8 9 56 6 6 0 2 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 16 3 8 3 4 7 18 4 7 54

6 BattamBang PH 73 167 34 36 310 21 36 5 5 67 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 16 26 3 4 61 31 84 6 5 45 87 27 31 316

7 R5 Military Hospital 14 14 0 0 28 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 9 16 0 0 26

8 Thmor Kol RH 18 38 0 0 56 7 7 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 3 0 0 14 3 12 0 0 12 29 0 0 56

9 Sampov Loun RH 25 17 0 0 42 10 11 1 1 23 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 20 7 3 0 1 18 15 1 0 45

3 Kampong Cham
 10 Kampong Cham PH 38 58 18 30 144 19 26 3 1 49 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 17 25 0 2 53 12 12 10 5 27 44 8 22 140

11 Memut RH 8 18 0 0 26 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 10 5 1 0 0 4 9 0 0 19

12 Thbong Khmum RH 39 53 8 9 109 13 15 3 2 33 5 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 13 17 0 2 43 17 17 1 4 16 29 10 5 99

13 Choeung Prey RH * 14 23 0 0 37 4 9 0 0 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 19 8 10 0 0 4 9 0 0 31

14 Chamkar Loeu RH 7 13 0 0 20 7 5 0 0 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 10 5 4 0 0 3 10 0 0 22

15 Srey Santhor RH 5 13 0 0 18 1 7 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 4 13 0 0 20

4 Kampong Chhnang
16 Kampong Chhnang PH 28 45 16 11 100 6 8 2 1 17 9 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 3 36 4 6 0 0 15 30 17 9 81

5 Kampong Speu
17 Kampong Speu PH 212 295 80 63 650 11 10 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 6 1 2 21 8 12 2 3 203 287 78 59 652

18 Oudong RH 27 77 0 0 104 4 5 0 0 9 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 26 78 0 0 104

19 Kong Pisey RH 33 26 0 0 59 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 36 26 0 0 63

6 Kampong Thom
20 Kampong Thom PH 46 70 17 19 152 4 9 2 1 16 7 12 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 11 3 0 43 8 21 2 3 26 34 14 17 125

21 Baray Santhuk RH 12 14 0 0 26 11 13 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 15 25 0 0 42

7 Kampot
22 Kampot PH 62 80 17 28 187 8 10 1 1 20 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 17 2 3 40 1 1 3 4 56 67 13 22 167

23 Kampong Trach RH 22 80 11 6 119 9 8 0 1 18 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 2 27 6 11 1 2 15 63 9 3 110

Number of Patients receiving Pre-ART in Quarter 3-2012

Eligible for ART Not Eligible for ART

0 - 140 - 14 > 14 0 - 14 Total > 14 0 - 14

Patients who Left Pre-ART Care

 during Quarter 3-2012

Start ART

> 14 0 - 14 > 14

Active Patients on Pre-ART at the end of 

Quarter 3-2012

Total> 14

Lost

Number of Pre-ART Patients at the 

End of Preceding Quarter

> 14 0 - 14
Total

0 - 14
Total

> 14

Provinces/Cities

Pre-ART Services

 New Patients ( first Pre-ART Care 

Visit) during Quarter 3-2012

Kingdom of Cambodia

National Center for HIV/AIDS, Nation Religion King

Dermatology and STD *****

Died
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Eligible for ART Not Eligible for ART

0 - 140 - 14 > 14 0 - 14 Total > 14 0 - 14

Patients who Left Pre-ART Care

 during Quarter 3-2012

Start ART

> 14 0 - 14 > 14

Active Patients on Pre-ART at the end of 

Quarter 3-2012

Total> 14

Lost

Number of Pre-ART Patients at the 

End of Preceding Quarter

> 14 0 - 14
Total

0 - 14
Total

> 14

Provinces/Cities

Pre-ART Services

 New Patients ( first Pre-ART Care 

Visit) during Quarter 3-2012

Died

8 Kandal
24 Chey Chum Neash PH 113 201 45 83 442 15 10 2 1 28 4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 19 19 2 1 53 35 54 1 11 69 131 44 72 417

25 Koh Thom RH 28 72 2 4 106 5 3 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 4 5 1 1 28 67 1 3 110

26 Keansvay RH 7 7 0 0 14 5 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 8 3 1 0 0 5 6 0 0 15

9 Koh Kong 
27 Smach Meanchey PH 20 50 8 4 82 14 14 0 0 28 3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 0 37 13 23 1 2 9 18 6 1 73

                        28 Sre Ambil RH 35 47 2 1 85 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 35 42 2 1 86

10 Kratie
29 Kratie PH 75 75 2 5 157 8 12 2 1 23 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 14 6 2 0 0 70 80 4 4 166

11 Phnom Penh
30 Khmer Soviet Hospital 59 121 19 28 227 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 58 119 16 29 222

31 Calmette Hospital 28 122 0 0 150 22 16 0 0 38 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 16 0 0 47 3 5 0 0 20 113 0 0 141

32 Preah Kossamak 35 84 0 0 119 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 10 2 3 0 0 31 75 0 0 111

33 NPH  * 0 0 199 218 417 0 0 14 13 27 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 25 0 0 25 21 0 0 174 199 419

34 Center of Hope 59 108 0 0 167 28 41 0 0 69 7 12 0 0 5 2 0 0 15 34 0 0 75 18 14 0 0 42 87 0 0 161

35 Preah Ketomealea 37 68 0 0 105 9 6 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 34 65 0 0 99

36 Social Health Clinic 51 96 10 3 160 11 18 1 0 30 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 0 43 6 12 4 1 37 80 5 2 147

37 Chhouk Sar I Clinic 5 100 0 0 105 0 17 0 0 17 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 24 3 35 0 0 2 58 0 0 98

38 Chhouk Sar II Clinic 35 0 0 0 35 13 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 36

39 Samdach Ov RH  * 25 42 0 0 67 11 20 0 0 31 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 12 15 0 0 29 9 13 0 0 14 33 0 0 69

40 Meanchey RH  * 20 37 0 0 57 17 27 0 0 44 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 19 0 0 42 9 10 0 0 11 29 0 0 59

41 Chamkar Doung HC * 14 16 0 0 30 11 10 0 0 21 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 24 0 2 0 0 16 9 0 0 27

42 Pochinton RH 13 18 0 0 31 12 10 0 0 22 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 10 0 0 21 3 6 0 0 13 10 0 0 32

12 Prey Veng
43 Neak Loeung RH 51 79 17 21 168 16 16 1 2 35 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 13 16 1 6 41 12 14 1 6 39 65 16 9 162

44 Kampong Leav PH 39 66 19 13 137 13 12 2 1 28 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 13 2 4 41 11 13 0 1 27 45 19 8 124

45 Pearaing 33 76 7 8 124 4 9 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 2 1 1 14 7 9 0 0 22 72 6 7 123

13 Pursat

46 Sampov Meas PH 70 97 5 10 182 9 15 0 1 25 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 11 0 1 23 14 26 0 2 59 70 5 8 184

14 Siem Reap

47 Siem Reap PH 75 167 0 0 242 50 32 0 0 82 5 19 0 0 2 3 0 0 49 35 0 0 113 14 38 0 0 55 104 0 0 211

48 Komar Angkor Hospital 0 0 17 38 55 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 0 0 4 7 0 0 13 26 50

49 Sothnikum RH 35 63 0 0 98 4 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 4 0 0 37 55 0 0 98

 50 Kralanh RH 18 39 0 0 57 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 18 38 0 0 58



Patients who Left Pre-ART Care Number of Pre ·ART Patients at the New Patients (first Pre-ART Care Acti ve Patients on Pre.ART at the end of 
Visit) during Quarter 3-201 2 during Quarter 3-2012End of Pre ced ing Quarter Quarter 3-2012 

Provinces/Cities
 
Pre-ART Services
 Died Start ART Eligible lor ARTLost Not Eligible lor ART 

0-14
 
Total
 

> 14 > 14 0·14 
Total Total Total0.14> 14 > 14 > 14 0 ·14 0 ·14 > 14 0 -14 > 14 0 -14 

FM F B G M BM F B G F B G M G M F B 
-

G MM F B G F B j G 

151 Sihanouk Ville 
a 18 28 33 2 64 a a a a 1 2 55 14 25 5 4188 28 1 3 3 a 46 67 53 90 23 22 18 1851 Sihanouk PH 197

1 

161Stung Treng 
38 a a a 14 19 a16 3 4 1 1 a a 2 2 2 41 1 1 1 1924 2 50 15 19 2[ 452 Stung Treng PH 22 2 47 

IlISvayRieng 
a 21 a 2 1 a 1 16 11 

a 1 3 

a a 36 8 23 

a 5 4 3 

a14 7 a 2 3 a a 21 71 

a 4 9 

735 102 8 1527 13753 Svay Ri eng Hospital 71 

-2 a a a a aa a 4 1 a a a8 3 29 2 313 5 28Romeas Hek RH54 51 

lsi Takeo 
55 Takeo Hospital' 36 66 21 29 152 10 11 a 1 22 8 8 

56 Ang Roka RH 19 27 9 3 58 2 3 a 1 6 3 3 

57 Kirivong RH 23 20 4 5 52 6 4 a a 10 4 4 

58 Prey Kabas RH 0 a a a a 5 6 a a 11 0 a 

aa a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

1 

a 

162 a 22 2 5 65 8 22 6 6 142 23 109111 19 

1 a a 2 2 a a 11 3 5 a aa 13 19 4 5391 

5 1a a a a a 15 4 a aa 4 16 15 4 4741 

a 2a a a 1 a a 3 a a a a 4 4 a 801 

191 Oddor Meanchey 
42 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 a 19 1 4 0 050 3 4 0 9 '1 3 0 13 14 27 3 359 Samrong PH 17 4031 51 

20 IPailin 
1 a a a a1 8 2 3 0 0 2 9 2 a 4 23 4 760 Pailin PH • 26 21 1 8 56 5 2 0 14 10 5 4111 

211 Preah Vihear 
0 0 0 1 a 0 6 6 

16 33 22 1 3 514 599 

a a 16 1 1 

59 1,606 388 631 

1 a16 5 1 28 5 7 3 15 1 2 0 361 16 'Makara PH 6 13 1 2771 

86tOtAL 665 769 7,026 573 634 52 51 1,310 114 188 15 42 96 2,034 3,558 1,558 2,752 646 6,730573i 

The number of patients re poried in these sites m ight be shown differently from previous quarterl y re port due to the late data entry to the d at aba se andlor tran srtion to th e new d at ab a se system. 
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Data Management Officer ~ 
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Diagnosed

TB (BK+,-

/EP) 

Started TB 

treatment 

Started 

INH (IPT) 

TB-HIV patients 

on Pre-ART 

started  

Cotrimoxazole 

Women on 

Pre-ART got 

pregnant

Pregmant 

Women 

started ARV 

Prophylaxis

Spontaneous

abortion

Induced 

abortion

1 Banteay Meanchey

1 Serei Sophon HC 1 2 12 3 9 0 3 3 12 13 1 10 0 1 1 13 2 25 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

2 Mongkul Borey PH 0 0 9 2 7 6 2 2 0 10 3 7 1 3 3 0 1 0 5 5 7 0 1 1 0 0

3 Poipet 1 HC 0 0 22 18 4 9 2 1 17 22 11 10 10 0 0 13 1 30 2 1 15 2 1 1 0 0

4 Thmor Pouk RH 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 0 5 7 0 7 0 0 0 5 0 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Battambang

5 Mong Russey  RH 0 2 6 3 3 1 4 4 6 6 1 5 5 0 0 6 1 12 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

6 BattamBang PH 5 5 21 9 9 1 2 2 21 36 8 19 1 3 3 36 3 57 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0

7 R5 Military Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Thmor Kol RH 0 0 7 2 5 6 1 1 7 7 2 5 4 0 0 7 2 14 1 1 8 1 2 0 0 0

9 Sampov Loun RH 1 1 10 4 6 6 4 4 10 11 2 9 6 0 0 11 2 21 1 1 9 1 3 0 0 0

3 Kampong Cham

 10 Kampong Cham PH 3 1 19 6 6 2 6 4 19 26 3 15 12 5 3 25 2 44 3 3 17 3 2 0 0 0

11 Memut RH 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Thbong Khmum RH 3 2 13 11 2 4 2 2 13 15 8 6 7 0 0 15 0 28 1 0 11 0 1 0 0 0

13 Choeung Prey RH 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 5 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Chamkar Loeu RH 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 6 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Srey Santhor RH 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 2 5 0 1 1 7 2 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Kampong Chhnang

16 Kampong Chhnang PH 2 1 6 0 6 3 0 0 6 8 1 7 4 1 1 8 2 14 1 1 6 3 2 2 0 0

5 Kampong Speu

17 Kampong Speu PH 1 1 11 11 0 3 0 0 11 10 10 0 2 1 1 10 0 21 1 1 5 9 1 1 0 0

18 Oudong RH 0 0 4 1 3 1 1 1 4 5 2 3 2 1 1 5 0 9 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0

19 Kong Pisey RH 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

6 Kampong Thom

20 Kampong Thom PH 2 1 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 9 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0

21 Baray Santhuk RH 0 0 11 5 6 0 3 0 0 13 4 9 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0

Number of Pre-ART patients Screened for TB, Pregnancy in Q3-2012

Female
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e

Kingdom of Cambodia

Nation Religion King

*****
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Male TB
Provinces/Cities

Pre-ART Services
TB

Total

TB

Total

National Center for HIV/AIDS, 

Dermatology and STD

Pregnancy

Active paitents on Pre-ART diring this quarter

0 - 14 > 14

Male Female

 New Patients ( first Pre-ART Care Visit) during Quarter 3-2012
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Started TB 

treatment 

Started 

INH (IPT) 

TB-HIV patients 

on Pre-ART 

started  

Cotrimoxazole 

Women on 

Pre-ART got 

pregnant

Pregmant 

Women 

started ARV 

Prophylaxis

Spontaneous

abortion

Induced 

abortion
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Male TB
Provinces/Cities

Pre-ART Services
TB

Total

TB

Total

Pregnancy

Active paitents on Pre-ART diring this quarter

0 - 14 > 14

Male Female

 New Patients ( first Pre-ART Care Visit) during Quarter 3-2012

7 Kampot

22 Kampot PH 1 1 8 2 6 5 1 1 8 10 2 8 7 1 1 10 1 18 3 2 13 5 1 1 0 0

23 Kampong Trach RH 0 1 9 5 4 1 3 3 0 8 2 6 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 4 2 13 0 0 0 0

8 Kandal

24 Chey Chum Neash PH 2 1 15 10 3 1 1 1 13 10 7 3 0 1 0 10 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Koh Thom RH 0 0 5 2 3 0 5 5 3 3 0 2 0 2 2 3 0 6 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0

26 Keansvay RH 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Koh Kong 

27 Smach Meanchey PH 0 0 14 5 9 4 1 1 0 14 1 13 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 0

28 Sre Ambil RH 0 0 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0

10 Kratie

29 Kratie PH 2 1 8 6 2 2 2 2 0 12 10 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 5 5 4 5 0 0 0 0

11 Phnom Penh

30 Khmer Soviet Hospital 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Calmette Hospital 0 0 22 6 16 0 6 6 0 16 2 14 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 8 0 8 0 0 0 0

32 Preah Kossamak 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 NPH 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Center of Hope 0 0 28 3 25 7 11 1 7 41 13 28 9 5 3 2 4 9 23 4 17 6 5 3 0 0

35 Preah Ketomealea 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Social Health Clinic 1 0 11 2 9 0 2 2 0 18 2 16 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 1 5 0 0 0 0 0

37 Chhouk Sar I Clinic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 9 8 0 0 0 17 3 17 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0

38 Chhouk Sar II Clinic 0 0 13 4 9 0 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Samdach Ov  RH 0 0 11 3 3 0 0 0 9 20 3 2 0 0 0 17 2 26 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0

40 Meanchey RH 0 0 17 3 0 0 0 0 17 27 4 6 0 0 0 27 5 44 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

41 Chamkar Doung HC 0 0 11 4 6 0 0 0 11 10 3 6 0 0 0 10 0 21 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

42 Pochinton RH 0 0 12 2 6 0 0 0 10 10 0 4 0 0 0 10 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Prey Veng

43 Neak Loeung RH 1 2 16 0 0 12 0 0 8 16 0 0 11 0 0 15 0 23 0 1 26 0 0 0 0 0

44 Kampong Leav PH 2 1 13 6 7 7 6 6 13 12 3 9 9 3 3 12 3 25 9 9 16 9 3 1 0 0

45 Pearaing 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 9 0 9 0 0 0 9 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Pursat

46 Sampov Meas PH 0 1 9 5 4 3 1 2 9 15 9 6 6 2 3 15 0 24 1 2 23 2 1 0 0 0






